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February 4, 2022

Augusto Rojas, M.D.
11961 Venice Blvd.
Los Angeles, CA 90066

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 41262
Case No. 800-2019-061970

Public Letter of Reprimand

An inveétigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you failed to maintain
adequate and accurate records of your care and treatment of a patient in 2016 when you:

1. Failed to document the patient’s initial consultation exam;
2. Failed to accurately document the surgery performed, including: the correct
duration of the surgery, the removal of skin from the lower lid margin, and the

placementof a Prolene suture in the subcutaneous tissue of the lateral lid; and

3. Failed to accurately document the type of suture used to close the surgical
wounds. :

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2266-Records.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233,
you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California,
and you are required to complete a Medical Record Keeping Course. -

William Prasifka
Executive Director
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